United States Department of Agriculture Information

Agricultural Marketing Service Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0353-P0001
Commodity Procurement Staff Bid invitation number: 2000005462
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 06/28/2018 14:00:00
Offer Due Date : 07/10/2018 09:00:00
Opening date: 07/10/2018 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
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Due to the recent changes in SAM.gov policy regarding the appointment of an authorized Entity Administrator,
USDA/AMS may allow bidders to be considered for award pending SAM.gov processing of the notarized letter.
This exception is considered for new/expired SAM registrations impacted by notarized letter processing delays
only. In order to be considered for an exception, the vendor must have submitted the required notarized letter
to SAM.gov (per the directions provided in the link below) and must submit a copy of the notarized letter to
the cognizant contracting officer via email at or before the bid due date. If an offeror#s SAM.gov registration
is not expired, this section is not applicable.

https://www .fsd.gov/fsd-gov/answer.do?sysparm_kbid= d2e67885db0d5f00b3257d321f96194b&sysparm_
search= kb0013183

Note that all other terms associated with requirements of Sam.gov registration, including those that impact
payment, remain in full force and affect. (see MSCP dated April 12 2017, clause 52.212-1(k)System for
Award Management. Unless exempted by an addendum to this solicitation, by submission of an offer, the
offeror acknow ledges the requirement that a prospective aw ardee shall be registered in the SAM database
prior to award, during performance and through final payment of any contract resulting from this solicitation.
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SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Certification Questions :
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED. WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS, PLEASE UTILIZE ATTACHED
BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT.

See attached documents:

1. CRD PBD6

2 . BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS
3. MSCP

Attributes :

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

. PLANTS

. FOOD SAFETY MODERNIZATION ACT
. DUNS NUMBER

. SAM REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS
. SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENTS TO THE SOLICITATION
. ON TIME DELIVERIES

. COMMERCIAL BRAND

. PLANT LOCATION(S)

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS
11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT
12. CONTACT INFORMATION
13. EMERGENCY CONTACT

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by

ZipCode Quantity
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12-3J14-18-B-0353-P0001
2000005462

10 BUTTER
20 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB
30 NAMPA ID

40

100001

BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

50 KANSAS CITY MO

60
70
80

100001
100001
100001

BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB
BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB
BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

11/01/2018-11/15/2018

10/01/2018-10/15/2018
11/01/2018-11/15/2018
12/01/2018-12/15/2018

83687

64161
64161
64161

10,800

21,600
21,600
21,600

LB

LB
LB
LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0353-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005462

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
Total Quantity for BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB 75,600 LB
Total Quantity for Invitation 75,600 LB

Amendment Details

Amendment : 12-3J14-18-B-0353-P0001 Date : 06/28/2018
Action Iltem Material Description Type
Field Old Value New Value UOM

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details.
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